

			LABATT FOOD SERVICE					BEN E. KEITH				
	ITEM DESCRIPTION Please bid generic food items where possible.	MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS	ALTERNATE PACKAGE QTY OFFERED	CASE Qty	CASE Price	GENERIC/BRAND NAME	NOTES	ALTERNATE PACKAGE QTY	CASE Qty	CASE Price	GENERIC/BRAND NAME	NOTES
1	BBQ Beef Brisket w/Sauce, Pre-Cooked Chopped	5lb Tub	4/5LB		\$ 47.24	EDDY			4/5 LB	\$ 54.44	EDDY	
2	Crumbles, Pre-Cooked Ground Beef No Greater Than 30% Fat Content	30 - 50lb	4/5 LB		\$ 38.12	BURKE			2/5 LB	\$ 28.50	SHORTYS	
3	Chicken, Pre-Cooked Pulled Dark and White Mix	10lb	1/10 LB		\$ 34.00	TYSON			1/5 LB	\$ 33.97	TYSON	
4	Chicken Patty, Pre-Cooked Breaded	3 - 3.5oz Patty	52/3.1 OZ		\$ 13.19	TYSON			60/3.05 OZ	\$ 17.86	GOLDKIST	
5	Chicken Fried Steak Patty, Pre-Cooked	3.8 - 4.0oz Patty	40/3.88 OZ		\$ 19.96	ADVANCE			53/3 OZ	\$ 30.31	ADVANCE	
6	Ham, Bulk Buffet Water Packed	10 - 12lb Loaf	2/20 LB		\$ 2.10	HORMEL	PRICE PER #		2/10-12#CW	\$ 1.90	TYSON	
7	Hamburger Patty, Pre-Cooked	3 to 3.5oz Patty	81/3 OZ		\$ 60.10	ADVANCE			90/3 OZ	\$ 34.76	GORGES	
8	Sausage Link	3oz Link	50/3.2 OZ		\$ 20.47	TASTYBRAND			50/3.2 OZ	\$ 26.02	J BAR B	
9	Steak Patty, Pre-Cooked Salisbury	3 to 3.5oz Patty	114/3.0 OZ		\$ 48.95	ADVANCE			114/3 OZ	\$ 49.35	ADVANCE	
10	Turkey Franks (Hot Dogs)	1.25 to 1.5oz Franks	4/5 LB		\$ 22.39	JENNIE-O		80/2 OZ	2/5 LB	\$ 15.23	BUTERBL	
11	Turkey Fritter, Breaded Pre-Cooked	3 - 3.5oz Patty	40/3.92 OZ		\$ 27.90	ADVANCE			40/3.92 OZ	\$ 26.64	ADVANCE	

12	Turkey Sausage Patty, Pre-Cooked	3oz Patty	128/3.1 OZ	\$ 90.80	JENNIE-O			128/1.25 OZ	\$ 35.00	J DEAN	
13	Pork Pieces, Raw 1" Diced		3/5 LB	\$ 2.62	DSM	PRICE PER #		2/5 LB	\$ 24.66	FARMLAND	
14	Pork Sausage Patty, Pre-Cooked	3oz Patty	40/3.75 OZ	\$ 20.35	ADVANCE			154/1.25 OZ	\$ 23.72	BEKO	
15	Applesauce	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 38.85	INDEPENDNT			6/#10	\$ 41.70	KTH/EXCL	
16	Applesauce Individual Cups, Unsweetened		72/4 OZ	\$ 24.18	LUCKY LF			72/3.9 OZ	\$ 25.30	MOTTS	
17	Chicken Noodle Soup	7.5oz Can	24/7.5 OZ	\$ 16.62	CAMPELLS			24/7.25 OZ	\$ 17.45	CAMPBELL	
18	Corn, Whole Kernel	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 22.61	HART			6/#10	\$ 29.79	KTH/EXCL	
19	Cream of Chicken Soup	48 - 50oz Can	12/49.25 OZ	\$ 37.71	HEINZ			12/50 OZ	\$ 43.20	CAMPBELL	
20	Cream of Mushroom Soup	48 - 50oz Can	12/49.5 OZ	\$ 37.38	HEINZ			12/49.5 OZ	\$ 39.33	HEINZ	
21	Tomato Soup	7.5oz Can	24/7.25 OZ	\$ 17.10	CAMPBELL			24/7.25 OZ	\$ 17.33	CAMPBELL	
22	Fruit Cocktail	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 39.39	SENECA			6/#10	\$ 42.58	KTH/CHO	
23	Green Beans, Short Cut	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 18.97	HART			6/#10	\$ 27.22	KTH/EXCL	
24	Green Chilies Canned	26 - 27oz Can	12/27 OZ	\$ 32.93	RIO LUNA			12/27 OZ	\$ 39.94	EMBASA	
25	Libby Chili-No Beans	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 59.08	CHEF MATE			6/#10	\$ 69.22	KTH/EXCL	
26	Manwich Sauce	#10 Can	4/10 LB	\$ 22.08	HUNT'S			4/#10	\$ 23.36	HUNTS	
27	Peaches, Sliced	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 32.62	TASTE'WEST			6/#10	\$ 35.36	KTH/HOME	
28	Pears, Sliced	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 34.50	INDEPENDNT			6/#10	\$34.72	KTH/CHO	

29	Peas, Frozen	20lb Bag	1/20 LB	\$ 18.09	GARDEN FRE		1/20 LB	\$19.26	MARKON	
	Peas, Canned	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 28.06	HART		6/#10	\$ 39.06	KTH/CHO	
30	Pineapple Chunks	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 28.09	GIFT OF NT		6/#10	\$ 23.89	COUSINS	
31	Pinto Beans	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 20.58	BUSH		6/#10	\$ 23.59	ALLENS	
32	Pork and Beans	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 21.00	BUSH		6/#10	\$ 25.60	ALLENS	
33	Pudding, Vanilla	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 26.63	GEHL'S		6/#10	\$ 29.74	KTH/EXCL	
34	Spaghetti Sauce	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 24.00	TIP TOP		6/#10	\$ 26.20	KTH/EXCL	
35	Tomatoes, Diced (In Juice)	#10 Can	6/#10	\$ 18.22	REDPACK		6/#10	\$ 20.35	KTH/CHO	
36	Tomatoes w/Green Chilies	28oz Can	12/28 OZ	\$ 18.90	RED GOLD		12/28 OZ	\$ 19.56	RED GOLD	
37	Biscuits, Frozen Pre-Cooked	2 - 2.5oz	72/2 OZ	\$ 13.42	LONE STAR		168/2.25 OZ	\$ 36.26	BAMA	
38	Chips, Corn	16oz Bags	8/16 OZ	\$ 13.52	FRITOS		8/1 LB	\$ 13.67	FRITOLAY	
39	Chips, Tostado White Thin	16oz Bags	3/2 LB	\$ 8.96	RUDYS		4/3 LB	\$ 15.14	CARDONA	
40	Cream of Wheat		12/20 OZ	\$ 23.48	RALSTON		12/28 OZ	\$ 25.11	QUAKER	
41	Fideo, Vermicelli		1/10 LB	\$ 8.54	Q & A		4/5 LB	\$ 18.24	CORTONA	
42	Frosted Flakes	32oz Bags	4/32 OZ	\$ 22.50	RALSTON		4/45 OZ	\$ 30.93	MOM	
43	Fruit Rings	32oz Bags	4/32 OZ	\$ 23.08	RALSTON		4/35 OZ	\$ 28.50	MOM	
44	Granola Bars		144/.74 OZ	\$ 30.31	GEN MILLS		144/.74 OZ	\$ 32.31	N VALLEY	
45	Macaroni, Uncooked Elbow		1/20 LB	\$ 14.51	OB MAC		1/20 LB	\$ 18.24	CORTONA	
46	Noodles, Egg		1/10 LB	\$ 10.47	O.B./PACK		2/5 LB	\$ 12.27	CORTONA	

47	Noodles,10" Spaghetti		2/10 LB		\$ 15.86	ZEREGA'S			2/10 LB	\$ 18.24	CORTONA	
48	Quick Oats	28oz Container	12/42 OZ		\$ 28.09	RALSTON			12/42 OZ	\$ 27.56	HOSPTLTY	
49	Rice, Long Grain	25 - 50lb Bag	1/50 LB		\$ 18.36	FALCON			1/25 LB	\$ 10.21	ADOLPHUS	
50	Tasteos	32oz Bags	4/32 OZ		\$ 23.08	RALSTON			4/34 OZ	\$ 30.17	MOM	
51	Tortillas, Flour 6" Frozen		12/24 CT		\$ 18.53	RUDYS			24/12 CT	\$ 25.69	MISSION	
52	Waffles, Frozen	1 - 1.5oz	144/1.27 OZ		\$ 13.62	MRS BUTTER			144/.8 OZ	\$ 11.57	MBTRWRTH	
53	Broccoli Normandy, Frozen Garden Fresh	20lb Bag	1/20 LB		\$ 16.31	GARDEN FRE			1/20 LB	\$ 21.31	MRKN/FC	
54	Broccoli, Frozen	20lb Bag	1/20 LB		\$ 13.79	GARDEN FRE			1/20 LB	\$ 18.47	MARKON	
55	Carrots, Frozen Sliced	20 - 50lb Bag	1/20 LB		\$ 13.10	GARDEN FRE			1/20 LB	\$ 17.33	MARKON	
	Carrots, Sliced	#10 Can	6/#10		\$ 20.73	PACKER				NO BID		
56	Fries, Savory Wedge 10-Cut Pre-Cooked	5lb Bag	6/5 LB		\$ 22.82	SAVORY			6/5 LB	\$ 33.83	SAVORY	
57	Lettuce, Shredded	5lb Bag	4/5 LB		\$ 15.18	LETTUCE	WEEKLY PRICING		4/5 LB	\$ 17.66	MRKN/RSS	
58	Peas and Carrots, Frozen Garden Fresh Mixed	20lb Bag	1/20 LB		\$ 17.10	GARDEN FRE			1/20 LB	\$ 18.69	MRKN/FC	
	Peas and Carrots, Garden Fresh Mixed	#10 Can	6/#10		\$ 32.59	STOKELY			6/#10	\$ 35.17	KTH/EXCL	
59	Potato Pearls, Idaho	40 - 50lb Bag	6/5 LB		\$ 61.76	IDAHOAN			12/28 OZ	\$ 53.77	BASIC	
60	Salad Mix w/Color	5lb Bag	4/5 LB		\$ 15.92	LETTUCE	WEEKLY PRICING		4/5 LB	\$ 18.14	MRKN/RSS	
61	Salad Mix, Fresh Spinach	2.5 - 3lb Bag	1/2.5 LB		\$ 6.29	SPINACH	WEEKLY PRICING		4/2.5 LB	\$ 16.72	MRKN/RSS	
62	Squash, Mixed	30lb Bag	12/3 LB		\$ 32.10	GAREN FRE			1/20 LB	\$ 18.17	MRKN/FC	

63	Tomatoes, Fresh	5X6 2 Layer	1/20 LB		\$ 16.93	TOMATO	WEEKLY PRICING		1/20 LB	\$ 17.90	FIELDSEL	
64	Vegetables, Frozen Mixed	20lb Bag	1/20 LB		\$ 17.85	GARDEN FRE			1/20 LB	\$ 20.56	MARKON	
	Vegetables, Mixed	#10 Can	6/#10		\$ 24.51	STOKELY			6/#10	\$ 32.50	KTH/EXCL	
65	Black Pepper, Ground	14 - 16oz Package	1/14 OZ		\$ 7.15	TRADERS CH			1/18 OZ	\$ 9.27	CLASSIC	
66	Brown Gravy Mix	14 - 16oz Package	6/14 OZ		\$ 14.24	SHAWNEE			6/13 OZ	\$ 19.66	MORRISON	
67	Chicken Base Mix	25lb Package	1/30 LB		\$ 53.49	FRANK COLN			1/25 LB	\$ 39.91	KTH/CHO	
68	Chili Power	3 - 5lb Container	1/6 LB		\$ 20.33	TEX SPICE			1/5 LB	\$ 32.95	TXCUSTOM	
69	Cumin	16oz Container	1/5 LB		\$ 22.46	TEX SPICE			1/4.5 LB	\$ 25.25	CLASSIC	
70	Garlic Powder	3 - 5lb Container	1/6 LB		\$ 27.61	TRADERS CH			1/5 LB	\$ 26.99	TXCUSTOM	
71	Gravy Mix, Pepper	14 - 16oz Package	6/24 OZ		\$ 12.04	SHAWNEE			6/24 OZ	\$ 15.16	MORRISON	
72	Oil, Canola	1gal	3/1 GAL		\$ 31.14	BUNGE			3/1 GAL	\$ 41.23	CHFPRIDE	
73	Parsley Flakes	3 - 5lb Container	1/.69 LB		\$ 9.08	TRADERS			1/10 OZ	\$ 10.54	MCORMICK	
74	Salt, Iodized		24/26 OZ		\$ 10.85	FLAVOR HS			24/26 OZ	\$ 12.39	MORTON	
	Salt, Iodized Bulk	25lb Bag	1/25 LB		\$ 4.95	UNITED SALT			1/25 LB	\$ 4.63	MORTON	
75	Salt, Seasoning	3 - 5lb Container	1/5 LB		\$ 11.16	DURKEE			2/4.5 LB	\$ 24.43	MCORMICK	
76	Taco Seasoning Mix	14- 16oz Package	6/6.6 OZ		\$ 10.23	FOOTHILL			1/24 OZ	\$ 8.81	MCORMICK	
77	Vinegar	1 Gal	6/1 GAL		\$ 10.12	GRADENCLUB			6/1 GAL	\$ 11.28	KTH/CHO	
78	Apple Juice	4oz	70/4 OZ		\$ 11.36	SUNCUP			70/4 OZ	\$ 13.70	ARD FARM	
79	Instant Breakfast Packets, Individual (Boost)	8oz			NO BID					NO BID		

80	Sugar Free Mix	For 8oz of Water			NO BID				NO BID		
81	Orange Juice	4oz	70/4 OZ		\$ 12.28	SUNCUP		70/4 OZ	\$ 14.95	ARD FARM	
82	Milk Non Fat Powdered	2lb Bag	1/25 LB		\$ 50.18	RAMSEN		1/50 LB	\$ 104.12	RAMSEN	
83	Parmesan Cheese Grated	5lb Package	4/5 LB		\$ 70.00	VELLO		4/5 LB	\$ 63.43	VELLO	
84	Cheese Sliced, American	1oz	4/5 LB		\$ 45.65	BONGARDS		6/5 LB	\$ 70.27	LANDOLAK	
85	Cheese Shreds, Cheddar		4/5 LB		\$ 50.83	BONGARDS		4/5 LB	\$ 39.29	SCHREIBR	
86	Yogurt, Flavored	32oz Container	6/32 OZ		\$ 14.15	DANNON		6/32 OZ	\$ 14.75	DANNON	
87	Cream Cheese Packets, Individual	1oz	100/1 OZ		\$ 16.15	RASKAS		100/1 OZ	\$ 18.88	GLDHRVST	
88	Ranch Dressing Packets, Individual		200/12 GM		\$ 7.69	PPI		200/12 GM	\$ 7.85	PPI	
89	Italian Dressing Packets, Individual		200/12 GM		\$ 5.68	PPI		200/12 GM	\$ 5.81	PPI	
90	Jelly, Low Calorie		200/12 GM		\$ 10.90	PPI		200/12 GM	\$ 11.02	PPI	
91	Jelly Packets, Mixed		200/10 GM		\$ 7.10	PPI		200/10 GM	\$ 7.02	PPI	
92	Mayonnaise Packets, Individual		200/12 GM		\$ 8.32	AMERICANA		200/12 GM	\$ 16.25	KTH/EXCL	
93	Mustard Packets, Individual		500/4.5 GM		\$ 5.59	AMERICANA		500/5.5 GM	\$ 6.05	KTH/EXCL	
94	Peanut Butter Squeezers Packets, Individual		200/1.12 OZ		\$ 66.23	SQUEEZERS		200/3/4 OZ	\$ 46.33	SMUCKERS	
95	Picante Sauce	1gal Container	4/1 GAL		\$ 29.48	SA FARMS		4/1 GAL	\$ 28.88	KTH/EXCL	

96	Syrup Packet, Individual		100/1.5 OZ		\$ 7.01	POCO PAC			100/1 OZ	\$ 7.01	PPI
97	Syrup Packet, Individual Low Calorie		100/1 OZ		\$ 8.27	POCO PAC			100/1 OZ	\$ 8.95	PPI